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Visionary
$1,000,000+

GIVING LEVELS

Catalyst
$500,000 - $999,999

Builder - $100,000 - $249,999

Pathfinder - $25,000 - $99,999

Trailblazer - $10,000 - $24,999
Explorer - $5,000 - $9,999
Planner - $1,000 - $4,999

Friend - up to $999

Innovator
$250,000 - $499,999




KCK Community Education, Health & Wellness Center - Naming Opportunities

KCKCC

Shared

KCKCC

Circulation

Shared

KCKCC

Circulation

Circulation

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

Shared

Shared

Shared

Shared

KCKCC

KCKCC

Shared

Shared

Shared

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

Space
Exterior Lab Space - Yard

Active Learning Classroom I
Technical Education Corridor
Atrium Level One

Art Gallery

Student Community Space
Main Entry/Lobby

Open Lounge
Biomanufacturing Lab

Active Learning Classroom
Art Studio

Community Conference Room
Main Counter / Waiting
Conference Room |
Conference Room II

Student Lounge

Active Learning Classroom |
Active Learning Classroom I
Active Learning Classroom
Active Learning Classroom
Active Learning Classroom
Active Learning Classroom
Construction Technology Lab
Automation Engineering Lab

Construction Classroom

Automation Engineering Classroom

Gross sq ft
4,410

610
2,000
3,520
3060
2870
1610
1980
1600
1,260
1000
870
1100
530
510
830
960
900
1260
1260
1290
1290
7,350
5,330
940

940

Naming Minimum/Range

$750,000 -

$1,750,000

$75,000 - $150,000

$500,000 -

$500,000 -

$500,000 - $1,000,000

$500,000 -
$250,000 -
$250,000 -
$200,000 -
$100,000 -
$100,000 -
$100,000 -
$100,000 -
$100,000 -
$100,000 -
$100,000 -
$100,000 -
$100,000 -
$100,000 -
$100,000 -
$100,000 -

$100,000 -

$1,000,000 - $2,900,000

$1,000,000 - $2,200,000

$100,000

$100,000

$800,000

$1,500,000

$1,000,000
$600,000
$600,000
$500,000
$400,000
$400,000
$300,000
$300,000
$300,000
$300,000
$250,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000

$200,000

Location
Level 1 with Shared Atrium

Level 3

Level 1 with Shared Atrium

Level 1 with Shared Atrium

Level 2

Level 4

Level 2

Level 3

Level 3

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 4

Level 4

Level 4

Level 4

Level 1 with Shared Atrium

Level 1 with Shared Atrium

Level 1 with Shared Atrium

Level 1 with Shared Atrium




Shared

Shared

Shared

KCKCC

KCKCC

Shared

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

Shared

Shared

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

Space

Computer Classroom
Computer Classroom
Waiting

Computer Lab

Computer Lab

Lounge

Construction Faculty Office
Automation Engineering Faculty Office
Art Faculty Office

Student Meeting Space
Dean's Office

One-Stop Counter

Shared Office

Faculty Lounge

Activities Office

Game Room

Student Services Office
SASS Shared Lab Computer Lab
SASS Office

Counselor & Advocacy
Biomanufacturing Prep
Biomanufacturing Office
Science Storage
Biomanufacturing Wash
GED/ESL Shared Office

GED Testing

Gross sq ft
570

880
770
580
580
490
180
180
160
300
150
440
200
310
150
230
120
450
120
150
450
120
710
200
560

630

Naming Minimum/Range
$100,000

$100,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

$50,000

Location

Level 3

Level 4

Level 2

Level 3

Level 3

Level 4

Level 1 with Shared Atrium

Level 1 with Shared Atrium

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3




Shared

KCKCC

KCKCC

Shared

KCKCC

KCKCC

KCKCC

Shared

Shared

Shared

Shared

KCKCC

KCKCC

Shared

Shared

KCKCC

Shared

Shared

Shared

Shared

Shared

Shared

KCKCC General Naming Opportunities Structure:

Space

Print Room

Nurse

Exam

Food Pantry
Testing
Biomanufacturing Clean Storage
Science Gowning Room
Collaboration
Collaboration
Collaboration
Collaboration
Faculty Office
Faculty Office
Men's Restroom
Women's Restroom
Men's Restroom
Women's Restroom
Print/Storage
Men's Restroom
Women's Restroom
Men's Restroom

Women's Restroom

Computer Based Classrooms Min:

Computer Lab Min:

Other Offices/Spaces:

Gross sq ft
140

160
150
90

190
310
200
270
270
180
180
140
140
390
410
320
320
100
320
320
320

320

Naming Minimum/Range
$25,000

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

Location

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 4

Level 4

Level 4

Level 4

Level 1 with Shared Atrium

Level 1 with Shared Atrium

Level 2

Level 2

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 4

Level 4




