

5

1



KANSAS CITY KANSAS COMMUNITY EDUCATION, HEALTH & WELLNESS CENTER



## **GIVING LEVELS**



Visionary \$1,000,000+



**Catalyst** \$500,000 - \$999,999



**Innovator** \$250,000 - \$499,999

Builder - \$100,000 - \$249,999 Pathfinder - \$25,000 - \$99,999 Trailblazer - \$10,000 - \$24,999 Explorer - \$5,000 - \$9,999 Planner - \$1,000 - \$4,999

**Friend** – up to \$999

## KCK Community Education, Health & Wellness Center - Naming Opportunities

KCKCC	<b>Space</b> Exterior Lab Space - Yard	<b>Gross sq ft</b> 4,410	Naming Minimum/Range \$750,000 - \$1,750,000	Location Level 1 with Shared Atrium
Shared	Active Learning Classroom II	610	\$75,000 - \$150,000	Level 3
КСКСС	Technical Education Corridor	2,000	\$500,000 - \$800,000	Level 1 with Shared Atrium
Circulation	Atrium Level One	3,520	\$500,000 - \$1,500,000	Level 1 with Shared Atrium
Shared	Art Gallery	3060	\$500,000 - \$1,000,000	Level 2
КСКСС	Student Community Space	2870	\$500,000 - \$1,000,000	Level 4
Circulation	Main Entry/Lobby	1610	\$250,000 - \$600,000	Level 2
Circulation	Open Lounge	1980	\$250,000 - \$600,000	Level 3
КСКСС	Biomanufacturing Lab	1600	\$200,000 - \$500,000	Level 3
КСКСС	Active Learning Classroom	1,260	\$100,000 - \$400,000	Level 2
КСКСС	Art Studio	1000	\$100,000 - \$400,000	Level 2
Shared	Community Conference Room	870	\$100,000 - \$300,000	Level 2
Shared	Main Counter / Waiting	1100	\$100,000 - \$300,000	Level 2
Shared	Conference Room I	530	\$100,000 - \$300,000	Level 3
Shared	Conference Room II	510	\$100,000 - \$300,000	Level 3
КСКСС	Student Lounge	830	\$100,000 - \$250,000	Level 3
КСКСС	Active Learning Classroom I	960	\$100,000 - \$200,000	Level 3
Shared	Active Learning Classroom II	900	\$100,000 - \$200,000	Level 3
Shared	Active Learning Classroom	1260	\$100,000 - \$200,000	Level 4
Shared	Active Learning Classroom	1260	\$100,000 - \$200,000	Level 4
КСКСС	Active Learning Classroom	1290	\$100,000 - \$200,000	Level 4
КСКСС	Active Learning Classroom	1290	\$100,000 - \$200,000	Level 4
КСКСС	Construction Technology Lab	7,350	\$1,000,000 - \$2,900,000	Level 1 with Shared Atrium
КСКСС	Automation Engineering Lab	5,330	\$1,000,000 - \$2,200,000	Level 1 with Shared Atrium
КСКСС	Construction Classroom	940	\$100,000	Level 1 with Shared Atrium
КСКСС	Automation Engineering Classroom	940	\$100,000	Level 1 with Shared Atrium

Shared	<b>Space</b> Computer Classroom	<b>Gross sq ft</b> 570	Naming Minimum/Range \$100,000	Location Level 3
Shared	Computer Classroom	880	\$100,000	Level 4
Shared	Waiting	770	\$75,000	Level 2
КСКСС	Computer Lab	580	\$75,000	Level 3
КСКСС	Computer Lab	580	\$75,000	Level 3
Shared	Lounge	490	\$75,000	Level 4
КСКСС	Construction Faculty Office	180	\$50,000	Level 1 with Shared Atrium
КСКСС	Automation Engineering Faculty Office	180	\$50,000	Level 1 with Shared Atrium
КСКСС	Art Faculty Office	160	\$50,000	Level 2
КСКСС	Student Meeting Space	300	\$50,000	Level 2
КСКСС	Dean's Office	150	\$50,000	Level 2
Shared	One-Stop Counter	440	\$50,000	Level 2
Shared	Shared Office	200	\$50,000	Level 2
KCKCC	Faculty Lounge	310	\$50,000	Level 2
КСКСС	Activities Office	150	\$50,000	Level 2
КСКСС	Game Room	230	\$50,000	Level 2
КСКСС	Student Services Office	120	\$50,000	Level 2
КСКСС	SASS Shared Lab Computer Lab	450	\$50,000	Level 2
КСКСС	SASS Office	120	\$50,000	Level 2
КСКСС	Counselor & Advocacy	150	\$50,000	Level 2
КСКСС	Biomanufacturing Prep	450	\$50,000	Level 3
КСКСС	Biomanufacturing Office	120	\$50,000	Level 3
KCKCC	Science Storage	710	\$50,000	Level 3
КСКСС	Biomanufacturing Wash	200	\$50,000	Level 3
KCKCC	GED/ESL Shared Office	560	\$50,000	Level 3
KCKCC	GED Testing	630	\$50,000	Level 3

Shared	<b>Space</b> Print Room	<b>Gross sq ft</b> 140	Naming Minimum/Range \$25,000	Location Level 2
КСКСС	Nurse	160	\$25,000	Level 2
КСКСС	Exam	150	\$25,000	Level 2
Shared	Food Pantry	90	\$25,000	Level 2
КСКСС	Testing	190	\$25,000	Level 2
КСКСС	Biomanufacturing Clean Storage	310	\$25,000	Level 3
КСКСС	Science Gowning Room	200	\$25,000	Level 3
Shared	Collaboration	270	\$25,000	Level 3
Shared	Collaboration	270	\$25,000	Level 3
Shared	Collaboration	180	\$25,000	Level 4
Shared	Collaboration	180	\$25,000	Level 4
KCKCC	Faculty Office	140	\$25,000	Level 4
КСКСС	Faculty Office	140	\$25,000	Level 4
Shared	Men's Restroom	390	\$10,000	Level 1 with Shared Atrium
Shared	Women's Restroom	410	\$10,000	Level 1 with Shared Atrium
KCKCC	Men's Restroom	320	\$10,000	Level 2
Shared	Women's Restroom	320	\$10,000	Level 2
Shared	Print/Storage	100	\$10,000	Level 3
Shared	Men's Restroom	320	\$10,000	Level 3
Shared	Women's Restroom	320	\$10,000	Level 3
Shared	Men's Restroom	320	\$10,000	Level 4
Shared	Women's Restroom	320	\$10,000	Level 4

## KCKCC General Naming Opportunities Structure:

Computer Based Classrooms Min:	\$100,000
Computer Lab Min:	\$75,000
Other Offices/Spaces:	\$25,000